57

No. 41, A.]

[Published May 12, 1959.

## **CHAPTER 34**

- AN ACT to amend 343.07 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to motor vehicle instruction permits.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
  - 343.07 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 343.07 (1) (a) He shall not operate a motor vehicle other than a motor driven cycle unless he is accompanied by a \* \* \* person with 2 years of licensed driving experience occupying the seat beside him.

Approved May 7, 1959.